UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 422 KIOWA COUNTY, GREENSBURG, KANSAS

**BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING** 

**OCTOBER 8, 2018** 

CALL The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 422, State of Kansas, Kiowa County, met for a regular meeting at the school district

ORDER: office, 710 S. Main Street in Greensburg. The meeting was called to

order by President Ki Gamble at 8:05 p.m.

MEMBERS: Ki Gamble, Paul Kendall, J. Wynn Fleener, Darren McDonald, Tony

Rhodes, Rosa Spainhour

ABSENT: Cory Zenger

STAFF: Staci Derstein, Cassie Kirby

APPROVE A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Rosa

AGENDA: Spainhour to approve the agenda as presented.

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Rosa Spainhour

MINUTES: to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held September 24,

2018.

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Tony Rhodes

PAYMENT to approve payment of October bills in the amount of \$73,875.16.

OF BILLS: Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

APPOINT A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Darren

KASB McDonald to appoint Paul Kendall as the board's representative to the

DELEGATE: KASB Delegate Assembly, and to list Ki Gamble as the alternate.

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

LIST VEHICLES: Superintendent Staci Derstein reviewed with the board an updated

District Vehicle List.

REPORTS: Superintendent Staci Derstein reported that Kiowa County has been

classified as a 1A school by the Kansas State High School Activities Association. She also reported on an upcoming Civil Rights audit, and told the board that Kiowa County will host Sub-State Volleyball.

## Page Two, October 8, 2018

ADJOURNMENT:	President Ki Gamble declared the meeting adjourned at 9:20 p.m.
	President, Board of Education
	Clerk, Board of Education